
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF CASTLE 

ROCK AND WHITE CONSTRUCTION GROUP 

FOR THE COBBLESTONE RANCH PARK 

PROJECT
MAY 18, 2021

TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK PARKS AND RECREATION



Cobblestone 
Ranch
Park

LOCATION
MAP



Cobblestone
Park Site

Future 
School

Castle Oaks Drive



DESIGN AND PUBLIC 
PROCESS

JUNE - NOVEMBER 2020 SPRING 2021 APRIL 2021

DECEMBER 2019 FEBRUARY 2020 MAY 2020

Design finalized and plans 
submitted to Development 
Services for review

Staff solicited construction bids Parks and Recreation Commission 
unanimously endorsed contract 
with White Construction Group

Town Council approved the 
Cobblestone Ranch Park Master 
Plan

Launched public process for 
phase 1 design

Final resident survey concluded

4TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Excellence · Dedication · Service













BID RESULTS
FOUR BIDS WERE RECEIVED

General Contractor: Bid Amount 
Native Sun Construction: $4,490,369.26 (incomplete)
White Construction Group: $4,758,077.00 (recommended)
ECI Site Construction Management: $4,793,749.29
Elite Surface Infrastructure: $5,074,159.00

Native Sun Construction, Inc. appeared to provide the low project bid, but the contractor did not have park 
construction experience or supply unit costs as required through the Invitation For Bid. 

Staff recommends the selection of the lowest responsive bid, White Construction Group, who is a licensed 
contractor with extensive experience in vertical and horizontal construction, including a portfolio of park projects. 

With their base bid of $4,758,077 and the acceptance of two alternates (plumbed restroom and pickleball), White 
Construction Group’s contract will be $5,189,354.

10



BUDGET IMPACT

11

This project will be funded through the Parks and Recreation Capital Fund generated through impact fees. 

Base bid: $4,758,077
Alternates: $431,277
Total construction contract: $5,189,354

Materials testing: $38,097
Town-managed contingency: $331,894
Permit and system development fees: $58,537 
Additional project costs: $428,528

Total project budget: $5,617,882 



RECOMMENDED 
MOTION

12

“I move to approve the resolution as introduced by title.”



THANK YOU
QUESTIONS?








